UDRTU

☑ 003/008

PAUL

37006

rax berver

TO:STEVEN D. LUSTIG COMPANY: 1875 EYE STREET, NW

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



Z/11/ZU11 11:35:38 AM

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INDUCTIS GROUP LLC		102/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXLSERVICE HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	280 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	38th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:		INDUCTIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202) 659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-457-0160

Email:

slustig@dlckinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Steven D. Lustig

1875 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2:

Suite 1200

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20008

2358-127 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Steven D. Lustig

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004474 FRAME: 0610

700456423

02/11/2011 12:48 FAX UDPTU 2/11/20

2/11/2011 11:30:38 AM PAUL 4/006 FAX SOTVET

₫ 004/008

TO: STEVEN D. LUSTIG COMPANY: 1875 EYE STREET, NW

Signature: /Steven D. Lustig/

Date: 02/08/2011

Total Attachments: 2
source=Inductis Group LLC - Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc Executed Agreement#page1.tif
source=Inductis Group LLC - Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc Executed Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004474 FRAME: 0611 ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

ASSIGNMENT effective nunc pro tunc the 1st day of July, 2006, by and between

Assignor INDUCTIS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal

place of business at 571 Central Avenue, Suite 105, New Providence, NJ 07974-1547,

(hereinafter "Assignor"), and Assignee EXLSERVICE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware

corporation having its principal place of business at 280 Park Avenue, 38th Floor, New York,

NY 10017, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS. ASSIGNOR owns and has used, or is using through a related company, the

trademark and service mark INDUCTIS (United States Registration No. 2,871,161) (the

"Mark").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill of the

business associated therewith, as well as the registration therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to

ASSIGNEE nunc pro tune July 1, 2006 all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, as well

as the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to sue for and receive all damages

occurring from any past infringing uses of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR warrants that it has good and valid title to the Mark, including the

applications and registrations therefor.

ASSIGNOR agrees that upon request by ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR shall execute all

papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of ASSIGNEE and do other lawful acts

necessary to carry to the intent of this Assignment at ASSIGNEE's expense and request, as well

as provide such documents, material, information, or assistance as ASSIGNEE may consider

necessary.

TRADEMARK

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

INDUCTIS GROUP LLC.

BY: AMIT SHASHA

Print Name

SIGNATURE:

TITLE: CORPORATE SECRETARY

DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2011

TO: STEVEN D. LUSTIG COMPANY: 1875 EYE STREET, NW

Amit Shashank

RECORDED: 02/08/2011